CASTLEGAR

CITY OF CASTLEGAR EXEMPTION PERMIT – WATER USE

Pursuant to the City of Castlegar Water Regulations and Rates Bylaw 1357, an exemption from the current restriction imposed is hereby granted under the following terms and conditions:

	Watering a new residential lawn or landscaping installation or construction.
	As a means of controlling dust or the cleaning of a private driveway or parking lot within a metered Commercial or Multi-Family dwelling zone.
	Watering within a construction or building project under a Building or Development Permit issued by the City.
	The exemption permit expiration date will be Choose an Item days from the date of issuance.
	Receipt of fees prescribed by schedule "B" of this bylaw.
	Permit fee as set out by Schedule "E" of Bylaw 1357 is \$10.00 and must be paid before the exemption permit is issued.
	Hours for sprinkling (5:00am to 11:00am and 5:00pm to 11:00pm) will still apply.
	Other:
l/We	of do hereby apply
	Name Residential Address
for a W	ater Exemption Permit, as per the terms and conditions outlined above.

Signature of Property Owner

Date

Authorized Signature – City of Castlegar

Director of Corporate Services City of Castlegar

Original – Property Owner Copy – Bylaw Enforcement Copy – File 4500–30
 Finance Coding:

 MS / MSG1
 20-1-4100-4427

 Permit Fee: \$10.00

*This Water Use Exemption Permit is not approved until it has been signed by an authorized signatory of the City of Castlegar and the permit fee has been paid.

Date